
Detroit Randonneurs

004. Happy Trails 200K 203K

Saturday 11 May 2024, 08:00 EDT

Event Type: ACP

Distance:  126.4 mi / 203.4 km

Climbing:  2736 ft

Organizer:  Dragi Gasevski (2487657098)

RWGPS Name:  004. Happy Trails 200k

Modified:  2024-01-28 09:12:26 EST

Cues Generated:  2024-01-29 14:59 EST

Cuesheet Version:  2

If abandoning ride or to report a problem call the organizer: Dragi Gasevski (2487657098). For Medical/Safety
Emergencies Call 911 First!

***:Easy to miss, B:Bear, B/C:Becomes, FMR:Follow Main Road, L:Left, LMR:Leave Main Road, NM:Not Marked,
Q:Quick, R:Right, SO:Straight On, SS:Stop Sign, T:T Intersection, TFL:Traffic Light, TRO:To Remain On, X:Cross

Start Controle STAFFED

Open: May-11 08:00 EDT
Close: May-11 09:00 EDT

Crosswind (248) 765-7098
4295 Orchard Lake Rd, West Bloomfield Township, MI 48323

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

0.0 0.0 0.0 R Turn right to Orchard Rd departure parking

0.1 0.1 0.0 R Orchard Lake Road

10.1 10.1 10.1 R Michigan Air Line Trail

10.6 10.6 0.4 BL Keep left on the trail

12.1 12.1 1.5 BL Keep left on the trail

13.8 13.8 1.7 BL Keep left on the trail

17.6 17.6 3.8 SO B/C S Lyon City Trails

18.6 18.6 1.0 Danger CAUTION: Rail crossing

18.6 18.6 0.0 R 10 Mile Rd/E Lake St

18.6 18.6 0.0 L Reynold Sweet Pkwy

19.1 19.1 0.4 R S Lafayette St

19.1 19.1 0.0 L S Lyon City Trails

19.6 19.6 0.6 L South Lyon City Trail

20.3 20.3 0.7 R 9 Mile Rd

25.7 25.7 5.3 L Approaching Control Turn Left



Controle 2 MERCHANT

Open: May-11 09:12 EDT
Close: May-11 11:03 EDT

McDonald's +17344492744
McDonald's 11033 Whitmore Lake Rd

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

25.7 0.0 0.0 L Exit Control Turn Left onto Whitmore Lake Rd

26.9 1.2 1.2 R TRO Mike Levine Lakelands Trail State Park

43.3 17.6 16.4 L Approaching control on the Left and go to the front side of the building

Controle 3 MERCHANT

Open: May-11 10:02 EDT
Close: May-11 12:36 EDT

Mugg&Bopps +17344983604
106 M-36 Gregory, MI 48137

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

43.3 0.0 0.0 L Depart control by turning Let onto Lakelands Trail State Park

48.5 5.3 5.2 L Slight left at S Clinton St

54.8 11.6 6.3 L Slight left at Kennedy Rd

56.2 13.0 1.4 L Slight left at Coon Hill Rd

58.9 15.7 2.7 L Slight left at Root Station Rd

59.2 15.9 0.2 SO B/C Lakelands Trl

60.3 17.0 1.1 R Hawkins Rd

61.6 18.4 1.4 R Sharp right onto M-106 N

62.1 18.9 0.5 R Approaching Control by Turning Right

Controle 4 MERCHANT

Open: May-11 10:56 EDT
Close: May-11 14:40 EDT

M&M's Pit Stop Party Store +15177692470
7735 Bunkerhill Rd, Jackson, MI 49201

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

62.2 0.0 0.0 R Depart control by turning Right onto Bunkerhill Road

62.4 0.3 0.2 R Root Station Road

64.0 1.9 1.6 L Lakelands Trail State Park

64.5 2.4 0.5 SO B/C Lakelands Trail State Park

67.0 4.9 2.5 SO B/C Lakelands Trail State Park

79.7 17.5 12.6 R Approaching control by turning Right onto Gregory Road

Controle 5 MERCHANT

Open: May-11 11:46 EDT
Close: May-11 16:32 EDT

Mugg&Bopps +17344983604
106 M-36 Gregory, MI 48137

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

79.7 0.0 0.0 R Depart control by turning Right onto Lakelands Trail State Park

90.4 10.7 10.7 L Lakelands Trail State Park



94.7 15.0 4.3 BR Keep right onto Lakelands Trail State Park

96.0 16.4 1.4 L Lakelands Trail State Park

97.2 17.6 1.2 L Whitmore Lake Road Approaching Control #6 of the Right

Controle 6 MERCHANT

Open: May-11 12:35 EDT
Close: May-11 18:24 EDT

McDonald's +17344492744
McDonald's 11033 Whitmore Lake Rd

Tot Seg Leg Cue Description

97.2 0.0 0.0 R
Exit control by turning Right onto Whitmore Lake Rd toward E Michigan 36 - 9
Mile Rd

97.3 0.1 0.0 R E Michigan 36 - 9 Mile Rd

97.5 0.3 0.3 L Fieldcrest Drive

99.5 2.3 1.9 L Fieldcrest Pathway

101.8 4.6 2.4 R CAUTION: Traffic; when safe Turn right toward the Fieldcrest Drive

101.9 4.6 0.0 BR Turn slight right onto Second Avenue

101.9 4.6 0.0 R to the pathway

101.9 4.6 0.0 L Turn Turn Left onto to the pathway

102.3 5.0 0.4 R Turn right on the gravel trail

102.3 5.1 0.0 L the gravel trail

102.9 5.7 0.6 R State Park Road

107.5 10.2 4.6 R State Park Road

107.5 10.3 0.1 SO B/C Kent Lake Beach Road

108.8 11.5 1.2 L Turn left toward Island Lake Pathway

108.8 11.5 0.0 R Island Lake Pathway

108.8 11.6 0.0 R Keep right to stay on Island Lake Pathway

109.2 12.0 0.4 SO B/C Huron Valley Trail

111.5 14.3 2.3 L Slight left to stay on Huron Valley Trail

112.2 15.0 0.7 L TRO Huron Valley Trail

115.9 18.6 3.6 BR Keep right on the the trail

116.3 19.1 0.4 L Michigan Air Line Trail

126.3 29.0 10.0 R Turn right crossing Orchard Lake Rd

126.3 29.1 0.0 R Orchard Lake Road

126.3 29.1 0.1 L Turn left on to the Parking lot

126.4 29.1 0.0 L Turn left to the CONTROL #7

Finish Controle STAFFED

Open: May-11 13:59 EDT
Close: May-11 22:58 EDT

Crosswind (248) 765-7098
4295 Orchard Lake Rd, West Bloomfield Township, MI 48323


